
Coaches:Hancock
(B) V Basketball (Deposit-Hancock)

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 25, 2025 Tue Scrimmage Milford 7:15
PM

Deposit
Elementary
School Gym

NL

Nov 26, 2025 Wed Scrimmage @ Sullivan West TBD TBD NL

Dec 5, 2025 Fri Regular Season TBD 7:15
PM

Deposit
Elementary
School Gym

NL

Dec 5, 2025 Fri Regular Season 
51-54 L Livingston Manor 7:15

PM
Hancock
Elementary NL

Dec 6, 2025 Sat

Regular Season (D-
H Tip-Off
Tournament Varsity
Consolation) 
44-57 L

Morris 1:30
PM

Hancock
Elementary NL

Dec 6, 2025 Sat
Regular Season (D-
H Tip-Off
Tournament)

TBD 3:15
PM

Hancock
Elementary NL

Dec 12, 2025 Fri Regular Season 
50-55 L

@ Bainbridge
Guilford

7:15
PM

Bainbridge-
Guilford HS
Gym

L

Dec 18, 2025 Thu Regular Season 
44-66 L Oxford 7:15

PM
Hancock
Elementary L

Dec 22, 2025 Mon Regular Season 
43-67 L

@ Susquehanna
Community JSHS

7:00
PM

Susquehanna
Community
JSHS

NL

Jan 7, 2026 Wed Regular Season 
67-77 L Schenevus 6:00

PM

Deposit
Elementary
School Gym

NL

Jan 8, 2026 Thu Regular Season 
43-84 L Delaware Academy 7:15

PM
Hancock
Elementary L

Jan 12, 2026 Mon Regular Season 
62-57 W @ Greene 7:15

PM
Greene High
School Gym NL

Jan 14, 2026 Wed Regular Season 
58-67 L @ Sidney 7:15

PM Sidney HS gym L

Jan 16, 2026 Fri Regular Season 
40-61 L

@ Walton
(Walton/Downsville)

7:15
PM

Downsville HS
Gym L

Jan 29, 2026 Thu Regular Season 
63-49 W @ Unadilla Valley 7:15

PM TBD L

Jan 30, 2026 Fri

Regular Season
(Location: Hancock
Elementary School
Gymnasium) 
53-87 L

Susquehanna
Valley

7:15
PM

8:30
PM

Hancock
Elementary NL

Feb 2, 2026 Mon Regular Season 
63-44 W @ Milford 6:30

PM Milford School NL

Feb 3, 2026 Tue Regular Season 
80-72 W Greene 7:15

PM
Hancock
Elementary L

Feb 5, 2026 Thu Regular Season @ Oxford 7:15
PM

9:00
PM

Oxford High
School Gym L

Feb 7, 2026 Sat Regular Season @ Worcester 6:30
PM

8:00
PM

James Kenyon
Court NL

Feb 10, 2026 Tue Regular Season Unatego
(Unatego/Franklin)

7:15
PM

Hancock
Elementary L

Feb 13, 2026 Fri Regular Season (In
Afton) @ Harpursville 7:15

PM

AFTON
CENTRAL
SCHOOL NEW
GYM

L



Feb 17, 2026 Tue Regular Season TBD 7:15
PM TBD L

Feb 19, 2026 Thu Regular Season TBD 7:15
PM TBD L

Feb 21, 2026 Sat Regular Season TBD TBD TBD L
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